File E96454
Project 4788448217
July 31, 2018
REPORT
On
ATTACHMENT PLUGS, FUSELESS
SCHURTER AG
LUZERN, CH-6002, SWITZERLAND
Copyright  2018 UL LLC
UL LLC authorizes the above named company to reproduce this Report only
for purposes as described in the Conclusion. The Report should be
reproduced in its entirety; however to protect confidential product
information, the Construction Details Descriptive pages may be
excluded.
File E96454 Vol. 2 Sec. 11 Page 1 Issued:  2018-07-31
and Report
DESCRIPTION
PRODUCT COVERED:
USL, CNL - Appliance Connector, Series 4781, 4782, 4784 and 4785. Refer to
Nomenclature Breakdown for type designations.
GENERAL:
These 2-pole, 3-wire Appliance Connectors are rated 15 A, 250 V ac. The
subject devices have been investigated to UL 60320-1, cold or hot condition.
This device configuration and voltage rating are as indicated below:
Cat No./ Series Electrical Rating Configuration
4781
4784
15 A, 250 V ac C15
4782
4785
15 A, 250 V ac C13
USL - Indicates investigation to the requirements of the Standard for
Appliance Couplers For Household And Similar General Purposes, UL 60320-1,.
CNL - Indicates investigation to the requirements of the Canadian National
Standards for Appliance Couplers For Household And Similar General Purposes,
C22.2 No. 60320-1.
File E96454 Vol. 2 Sec. 11 Page 2 Issued:  2018-07-31
and Report Revised:  2020-08-20
NOMENCLATURE BREAKDOWN
Series 4781 and 4782
XXXX - 0 X X 0 - 0 0
I II III
I – Series
4781 = Series 4781 (C15, straight)
4782 = Series 4782 (C13, straight)
*
II – Cable Guard
0 = for cable max. diameter 8.5 mm
1 = for cable max. diameter 10 mm
*III – Color
0 = black
1 = grey
2 = white
Series 4784 and 4785
XXXX - 0 X X 0 - 0 0
I II III
I – Series
4784 = Series 4784 (C15, angled)
4785 = Series 4785 (C13, angled)
II – Cable Guard
0 = for cable max. diameter 8.5 mm
1 = for cable max. diameter 10 mm
III – Color
0 = black